
Summer 2022

College Number of 
Students Mean GPA

Alvin Community College 182 3.234
Brazosport College 40 3.234
College of the Mainland 168 3.126
Galveston College 45 3.092
Houston Community College 149 3.141
Lee College 180 3.203
Lone Star College 59 3.115
San Jacinto College 1,321 3.134
Wharton County Junior College 15 2.838
Group Total 2,159 3.146

Cumulative GPA

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended was an 
area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, it is important 
to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared to the 12'th day 
census data.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Alvin Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students Mean GPA Number of 

Students
Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication 5 3.120 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 2.509 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.784 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 3.309 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 3.326 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.230 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 4 3.559 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 3 2.189 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 3.195 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 7 3.320 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 3 3.094 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 10 3.536 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 47 3.543 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 3 3.219 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 20 3.141 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 1.798 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.163 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 3.211 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design 4 3.864 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 4 2.964 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.605 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 3 3.867 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 12 2.833 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 5 2.951 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 16 2.908 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance 5 3.197 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing 7 2.924 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History 4 3.749 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 182 3.234 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Alvin Community College 3.234
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Brazosport College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.559 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.933 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 3 3.107 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 2.408 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 3.745 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 8 3.723 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 2.852 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 8 2.914 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 4.000 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 0 n/a 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 3.549 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 2.633 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 6 2.848 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.764 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 3.463 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History 3 3.555 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 40 3.234 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Brazosport College 3.234
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 College of the 
Mainland

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.788 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 2.774 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 2.887 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 3 2.983 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 3.569 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 3 3.185 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 5 3.633 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 6 3.574 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.781 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 3 2.801 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 46 3.375 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 2.810 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 4 3.458 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 11 2.961 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 2.204 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.271 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology 5 2.844 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 8 3.310 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design 5 3.354 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 5 2.675 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.000 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 13 2.944 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 10 2.859 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.411 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 7 2.853 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance 9 3.162 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 4 2.341 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing 5 2.339 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.367 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 168 3.126 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
College of the Mainland 3.126
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Galveston College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.834 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 2.782 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 42.000 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 3.455 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 0 n/a 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 3 3.694 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.575 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 2.944 LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 3.425 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 8 3.608 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 3.167 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 2.834 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 3.421 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.431 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration LT3 3.027 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 6 2.378 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 3 2.104 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.647 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 3 2.817 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance 0 n/a 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 3.667 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.692 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 45 3.092 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Galveston College 3.092
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North 
Harris, Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Houston Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication 5 3.133 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 3.261 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 5 3.193 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 8 3.155 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.921 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 4 3.531 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 3 2.734 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 3 3.135 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 3 3.142 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 3.652 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 8 2.869 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.528 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 17 3.366 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 6 3.581 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 2.718 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 2.735 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 9 3.514 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 3 3.076 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 2.518 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.869 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 5 3.372 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.667 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design 4 3.283 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 14 3.233 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.889 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 11 2.834 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 3 3.072 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.667 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 10 2.659 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance 5 3.243 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 3 2.677 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 3.591 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.219 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 3.855 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 149 3.141 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Houston Community College 3.141
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Lee College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 4 3.196 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 0.000 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.018 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 3.074 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 4 2.898 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 2.000 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 5 3.557 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 2.856 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.217 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 3 3.181 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 4 3.547 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 2.786 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 10 2.943 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 4 3.270 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 11 3.316 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 48 3.505 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 10 3.292 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 3 2.992 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 8 3.466 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 2.431 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 1.999 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 3.351 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.933 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design 7 3.284 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 3 3.190 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.383 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.111 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 11 3.277 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 7 2.737 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 5 2.994 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance 6 2.887 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.917 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing 3 2.988 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History LT3 2.829 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 180 3.203 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Lee College 3.203
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Lone Star College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.706 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.440 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 4 3.151 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 3 3.448 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.560 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 3.139 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 4 3.129 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 3.778 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 3 3.306 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 3.509 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 6 3.182 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.295 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology 3 2.820 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 2.859 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.236 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 11 3.098 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 3 2.778 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.741 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting LT3 3.253 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.706 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 4.000 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.881 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 59 3.115 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Lone Star College 3.115
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 San Jacinto College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 10 2.719 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication 40 3.100 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 14 2.956 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 29 3.090 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science 41 3.158 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.868 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 15 2.629 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 27 2.927 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 6 3.837 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 15 3.182 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 14 2.853 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities 4 3.194 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 3.533 LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 89 3.048 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 25 3.208 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 28 3.186 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 274 3.410 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 15 3.404 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 42 3.118 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 6 3.261 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 3 3.403 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology 77 3.268 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 9 3.227 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work 17 3.390 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology 13 3.423 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 23 2.987 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.704 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design LT3 3.334 LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design 25 3.364 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 45 2.934 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 18 3.250 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 7 3.769 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 71 2.771 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 80 2.888 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 3 3.224 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 91 3.036 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance 49 2.963 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 19 3.013 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing 39 2.930 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History 28 3.052 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 4 2.458 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 1,321 3.134 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
San Jacinto College 3.134
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, Montgomery 
and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2022 Wharton County 
Junior College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 15 2.902 20 2.976
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 56 3.024 61 2.957
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 25 2.913 32 2.846
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 42 3.053 54 3.091
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.268 62 3.138 84 3.139
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 2.934 5 3.140
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.259 LT3 2.259
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 4.000 28 2.904 38 2.966
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 0 n/a 40 3.080 53 3.019
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 0.000 19 3.239 22 3.196
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 32 3.319 37 3.343
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 26 2.972 26 2.972
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 9 3.154 22 3.495
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 3.239 LT3 3.239
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 2.172 127 3.080 150 3.090
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 39 3.228 44 3.259
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 53 3.268 82 3.360
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies LT3 3.421 453 3.437 492 3.429
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.750 23 3.439 28 3.358
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 68 3.147 79 3.104
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 10 3.128 10 3.128
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 0 n/a 6 3.117
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 2.278 142 3.217 162 3.172
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 16 2.960 19 2.993
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 21 3.287 24 3.341
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 27 3.057 35 3.086
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 46 3.109 57 3.053
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.475 LT3 3.475
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 3 2.768 7 2.820
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.334 3 3.097
50.0702.00 Art and Design 0 n/a 48 3.398 57 3.422
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration LT3 3.584 86 3.016 98 3.009
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.507 LT3 3.507
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 21 3.261 21 3.261
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 12 3.748 13 3.537
52.0101.00 General Business 3 2.699 132 2.833 154 2.865
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 109 2.859 122 2.842
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 8 3.319 13 3.313
52.0301.00 Accounting 0 n/a 139 2.972 159 2.967
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.989 78 3.004 94 3.011
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 3.000 30 2.934 34 2.917
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 57 2.904 67 2.890
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 40 3.176 50 3.190
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 5 2.738 38 3.344
Total 15 2.838 2,159 3.146 2,579 3.145

Average GPA
Wharton County Junior College 2.838
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.146
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.145

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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